

September 27, 2017

To,

**The BSE Limited**, (Stock Code: 533202) Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Stock Code: NITESHEST, Series- EQ)
Exchange Plaza
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Mumbai-400 001

# <u>Sub: Intimation of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notices (including Ballot form) and News Paper publication</u>

The Company pursuant to the provision of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 has sent the Postal Ballot Notice dated September 22, 2017 along with the explanatory statement and Postal Ballot Form via physical / electronic mode, as the case may be to the shareholders of the Company on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

The Postal Ballot Notice and the Postal Ballot Form have been uploaded on the website of the Company www.niteshestates.com

Further, we also enclose the copies of the clippings of the newspaper publications, published today, i.e. Wednesday, September 27, 2017 in,

(i) Financial Express (English) - All India Edition

(ii) Hosa Digantha (Kannada) - Regional Edition

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For NITESH ESTATES LIMITED

**D SRINIVASAN** 

Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a



### **Nitesh Estates Limited**

CIN: L07010KA2004PLC033412

Regd. Office: Level 7, Nitesh Timesquare, #8, M.G. Road, Bangalore - 560 001 India

P +91- 80-4017 4000 F +91- 80-2555 0825, W www.niteshestates.com

# NITESH ESTATES LIMITED

(CIN: L07010KA2004PLC033412)

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Nitesh Timesquare, # 8, M G Road, Bengaluru 560 001. Ph: +91-80-4017 4000 Contact / email: investor@niteshestates.com / srinivasan.d@niteshestates.com

Web: www.niteshestates.com

### NOTICE TO MEMBERS

NOTICE is hereby given to all the Members of the Company pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that the Company will be conducting a postal ballot (physical ballot and companies (management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that the Company will be conducting a postal ballot (physical ballot and voting by electronic means) seeking approval of the members for items stated herein along with the resolutions and the explanatory statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013 as detailed in the Notice setting out the material facts, which have been mailed/emailed to all the shareholders by registered post/registered email IDs, as the case may be together with the postal ballot form (Physical Ballot) and a self addressed Business Reply Envelope (for which the postage will be borne and paid by the Company),

SI. No	o.
	Special Resolutions:
1	To approve the re-appointment and the remuneration payable to Mr. Nitesh Shetty (DIN:00304555), as Managing Directors the Companies of the Com
2	To approve the re-appointment and the remuneration payable to Mr. Ashwini Kumar (DIN:02034498), as Whole-time Director Ordinary Resolution.
	Ordinary Resolution:
3	To ratify the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors for the financial years 2016-17 & 2017-18
	Data See Additions for the financial years 2016-17 & 2017-18
ii.	Date of completion of dispatch of notice  Date of commencement of exercises  26th Sept. 2017

ii. Date of commencement of e-voting iii. Last date for receipt of postal ballot papers by the Scrutinizer 27th Sept. 2017 iv. Last date to request for duplicate postal ballot form 26th Oct. 2017

v. Date of declaration of postal ballot results

11th Oct. 2017

Members are requested to note that the Postal Ballot Form duly completed and signed should reach the Scrutinizer on or before 5.00 PM Thursday, the 26th October, 2017. Postal Ballot Forms received after the said date will be strictly treated as if reply from such 5.00 PM Thursday, the 20th October, 2017. Postal ballot Forms received after the said date will be strictly treated as if reply from such member has not been received. The voting through electronic means will start on Wednesday, the 27th Sept. 2017 at 9.00 A.M. and end on Thursday, the 26th Oct. 2017 at 5.00 P.M. The Members will not be able to cast their vote electronically beyond the date and

The Company has taken 22nd Sept. 2017 as the cut-off date for determining the eligible members to participate in the postal ballot. Mr. Sudhindra K.S., Company Secretary in practice having FCS-7909; CP No.-8190 has been appointed to scrutinize the postal

The Chairman & Managing Director or the Executive Director will announce the result of the postal ballot on Monday, the 30th Oct. 2017 and the same will be announced to the stock exchanges, published in the newspaper and hosted on the website of the

The notice of the postal ballot is displayed on the website of the Company www.niteshestates.com and on the website of Karvy.i.e https://evoting.karvy.com and on the website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. on

Any query/grievances in relation to the voting (including voting by electronic means) the members may contact—

1. Mr. D Srinivasan, Company Secretary & Chief Compliance officer, Nitesh Estates Limited Ph: +91-80-4017-4000, Email: srinivasan.d@niteshestates.com.

In case of any queries with respect to electronic voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting User Manual for shareholders available at the download section of https://evoting.karvy.com.or contact Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd. at 040-67161500 or at 1800-345-4001 (toll free)

For NITESH ESTATES LIMITED

Place: Bengaluru Date: 26th Sept. 2017

Sd/-D Srinivasan Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

## Shampur

## DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

241, Okhla Industrial Estate Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020 Regd. Office: Dhampur, Distt. Bijnor -246761, U.P. CIN: L15249UP1933PLC000511 Tel: 91-11- 30659400, Fax: 91-11-26935697
E-mail: investordesk@dhampur.com
Website: www.dhampur.com

ntimation for dispatch of Dividend through Dividend Warrants/NECS/Demand Draft

e wish to inform that subsequent to the ce wish to find in the subsequent to the celaration of Final Dividend at the rate of Rs. 50 per Equity Share of Rs. 10 each for the inancial Year 2016-17, the Company had Impleted the dispatch of Dividend Warrants on the September, 2017. The Company has also id the dividend through Demand Draft/NACH/ tronic mode to those eligible shareholders se bank accounts details were updated with respective depositories.

areholders who do not receive dividend rants in due course may contact Registral Transfer Agent of the Company - Alanki

# Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Bhopal

Materials Management-Thermal Block-6, 2nd Floor, Central Annexe, Piplani, Bhopal - 462 022. M.P. (India)
Phone No.: +91 755 2502074 / 2505422 / 2502778

# PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO.: MTX/17-18/ HPC, HPV & LPV/02

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR SUPPLY OF FOLLOWING ITEMS: Detailed specifications and other terms & conditions of the tender are available on our

Enni	F					
Enquiry No.	Item Description	Quantity	Tender fee (Rs)	Due		
	a) Design, Engineering & Supply		100 (113)	date		
	HP Valves & LP Valves.	02 Set Rs	Rs 500/-	13.10.2017		
	b) Application of Thermal Insulation of HP Casing, HP Valves & LP Valves					
Note: Tenders must be substituted to						

Note: Tenders must be submitted through E-Proc System only on or before the due date. Late tenders will not be considered. All corrigenda, addenda, amendments, time extensions, clarifications etc., to the tender will be hosted on BHEL websites (www.bhelbpl.co.in and www.bhel.com) ONLY. Bidders should regularly visit websites to keep themselves undeted.

# **GROUP PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

Registered Office: W-46 (B), M I D C, Tarapur Industrial Area, Thane-401 506
Telephone No.: 022-28722695 Fax No.: 022-28724883 CIN: U24239MH1980PLC022889

Website: www.grouppharma.in .Email: rpanchal@grouppharma.in

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 37<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Group Pharmaceuticals Limited ("the Company") will be held on Friday, 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 at 12.30 P.M. at W-46 (B) M I D C, Tarapur Industrial Area, Thane-401 506 to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

The Notice of Annual General Meeting, Annual Report, Proxy Form and Attendance Slip have been sent to the members at their registered address by post. The above documents are available on our website www.grouppharma.in

The Company has completed the dispatch of Notice through post on Friday, 8th September, 2017.

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain close from Monday, 25° September, 2017 (both days inclusive). 29th September, 2017 (both days inclusive).

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration Rules), 2014, the Company has made arrangements for its members to Rules), 2014, the Company has made arrangements for its members to exercise their right to vote on the resolutions set forth in the Notice of AGM by electronic voting system of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) from a place other than the venue of the AGM ("remote e-voting"). Kindly refer the Notice regarding the instructions on e-voting. The Notice will be also available on the website of CDSL https://www.evotingindia.com/

Pursuant to Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 the Company hereby informs that:

All the businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM may be transacted through remote e-voting.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on Tuesday, 26th September, 2017 from 9:00 A.M. onwards and shall end on Thursday, 28th September, 2017 at 5:00 P.M. No Remote e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time. The shareholders of the Company helding of the said date and time. the Company holding shares in physical form, as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to cast their vote electronically or physically according to the instructions mentioned in the AGM Notice to obtain his/her login id and password or visit CDSL's website https://www.evotingindia.com/

The facility for voting through ballot paper shall also be made available to those shareholders who are present at the AGM, but have not cast their vote by remote e-voting. The members who have exercised their vote through remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the AGM. In case the member's cast their vote by both the means then voting done through remote e-voting shall prevail and voting done through physical Ballot shall be treated as invalid.

Person who becomes a shareholder of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of AGM and holding shares as of cut-off date i.e. 22<sup>rd</sup> September, 2017 may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

For any guidance or queries about e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Ask Questions (FAQ's) and instructions available at www.cdslindia.com or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact CDSL on 1800-200-55-33 or Mr. Rajesh Panchal at 022-28722695 or email at rpanchal@grouppharma.in

For Group Pharmaceuticals Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 8th September, 2017

Sunil Attavar **Managing Director** DIN: 00091347

## **Debts Recovery Tribunal, No. II, Chennai** 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dewa Towers, No. 770A. Anna Salai, Chennai DRC No. 293/2017

**DEMAND NOTICE** 

(Under rule 2 of Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act. 1961 and Section 29 of the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks & Financial Institutions Act, 1993) JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Co. P. Ltd. CNERGY, 7th Floor, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabadevi, Mumbai-400 025 ... Certificate Holder

M/s Kundil Sponge Iron Ltd. and 4 Others

... Certificate Debtor 1. M/s Kundil Sponge Iron Ltd. Rep. by its Director Shri S.C. Baruah, No. 610, Shiv Towers, Potto Plaza, Panaji,

Also at : M/s I

೯ಕತೆ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ. 1999 ಪಡಿಗಳ ಪಕಾರ) ಯತ ಪಾವೇರಿ ಇವರ ಅನುಮತಿ ಯ ಹಾವೇರಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಗೆ 283 ಅಂಗನವಾಡಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರಗಳಿಗೆ ಗಳನ್ನು ಕಲಿಸಲು ಅಗತ್ಯವಿರುವ

ತರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ದ್ದಿ-ಲಕೋಟೆ ಪದ್ಧತಿ ಪಕ್ಷಾರ ಆಪಟ್ಟ ಇ-ಸ್ತೂಕ್ಕೂರ್ಯಾ ಆಪಟ್ಟಾಸಿಕರಾಗಿದೆ. ಆಕ್ಷಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ೨ಕ್ಷ (ರೂಪಾಯಿ ಪತ್ತೋಂಬತ್ತು ೦.ಡಿ. ಮೊಕ್ತ ರೂ. 19,680/ ಮಾತ್ರ) 2) ಡಬಲ್ ಬರ್ನರ್ ಮೊತ್ತ 14.15 ಲಕ್ಷ ಇಎಂಡಿ. ಯನೂರು ರೂ ಮಾತ್ರ) 3) 14.500/- ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ. ಮೊತ್ತ

ದಿನಾರಕ : 22-09-2017 ಲಕ ಆಪ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಲು ಗಂಟೆಯ ಒಳಗಾಗಿ (ನಿ) ಗಂಟೆಯ ಒಳಗಾಗಿ (3) 2017 (4) Technical Bid 00 ਜਹਦੰਸ਼ (5) Financial ಕಗ್ಗೆ II.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ (6) ತಾಲೂಕ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ತ್ತು 5 ರ ದಿನಾಂಕಗಳು ದಲ್ಲಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಕರೆಯುವ

ತದೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ಆಸಕ್ತರು ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನು ಡಬಹುದು.

ರವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು.

560 001

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 21.09.2017

ಾಂತರ)

ಅನುದಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಸದರಿ ಸ್ಪಕಲ್ಸ್ಗಗಳನ್ನು ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ

ತಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತದೆ. ಅರ್ಹ ರುವವರು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ

do ರಂದು <u>ಎವರೆಗೆ</u>

ਜੀ 11.30 ਜਹਦੀ

ਜੀ 11.30 ਜਹੂਤੀ

ಐ.ಡಿ, ಕಾರ್ಲಟನ್ to - 560 001

:ಡಳಿತ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ -22942835

तक

ನ್ನು ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್-ಪಾವತಿಸುವುದು.

ರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ತಿಸುವುದು

ಸಮಯ ಮತ್ತು ವನ್ನು ಶೇ. 2% ರಂತೆ ಸ್ಕರಿಸುವ ಹಕ್ಕನು ಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್ಗಳನ್ನು

RO No.391/17-18

ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿಗಳು: 1) ಶ್ರೀಮತಿ ಪ್ರಮೀಳ ಎಲ್.ಎಸ್. ಕೊಂಡುವೇಶ್ ವೈ.ಪಿ., 41 ವರ್ಷ

ವಿರುದ್ದ

ನಂ. 15, 12ನೇ ಕ್ರಾಸ್, ಜೆ.ಎಸ್.ಎಸ್. ಲೇಡಿಟ್, ಶಕ್ಷನಗರ,ಮೈಸೂರು.

1) ಎರ್\_ತ್ರೀಕಂಶಮೂರ್ತಿ ಬಿನ್ ಲಿಂಗಣ್ಣಯ್ಯ , 63 ವರ್ಷ, ಒವುಕ ಹೈಸ್ಕೂಲ್ ಟೀಚರ್, ಮೂಡಹಳ್ಳ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಪಂಜನಗೂಡು ಕಾ॥

ನೋಟೀಸು

ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ದಾವೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ವಾದಿಯು ಸಾಲದ ತರಾವ ಪ್ರಾಲಾತಿಗಾಗಿ ಮೇಲ್ಯಂಡ ನಿಮ್ಮಗಳನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿಗಳನ್ನಾಗಿ ಮಾಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸದರಿ ದಾವೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಮ್ಮಗಳ ಹಾಯಾತಿಯ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಕೋರ್ಟಿನಿಂದ ಸಮನ್ ಕಿದ್ದ ಕೈರು ಮೂಲು ವಾಪಸ್ಸು ಬಂದಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಆವರಿಂದ ಈ ರಾಜೆಯಲ್ಲಿನಮ್ಮ ಪಾಜರಾತಿಗಾಗಿ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾನ್ ಜಾರಿಗೆ ಆದೇಶವಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಆದರಿಂದ ಮೇಲ್ಮಂಡ ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿಗಳಾದ ಟೀವುಗಳು ದಿನಾಂಕ 27-10-17 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಗ್ಗ 11.00 ಗಂಚೆಗೆ ಮೇಲ್ನಂಡ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಖುವಾಗಿ ಅಥವಾ ಪಕೀಲರ ಮೂಲಕ ಹಾಜರಾಗಿ ತಮ ತಕರಾರು ಅವರ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸರಕ್ಕದ್ದು, ತಪ್ಪಿದಲ್ಲಿ ದಾವೆಯನ್ನು ನಿಮ್ಮ ಗೈರು ಹಾಜರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ತೀರ್ಮಾನಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಯುವುದು.

ನ್ನಾಯಾಲಯದ ಆದೇಶದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ತಿರಕ್ಷ ಕಾರರು, ಒಂದನೇ ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ಜಡ್ಡ್ ಹ್ಮ ಯಾಲಯ, ನಂಜನಗೂಡು Down and market m. of acher

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ

Leal, Teb 10 Com

ಜಲ ಸಂಪನ್ನೂಲ ಇಲಾಖೆ (ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ)

ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ರವದ ಕಛೇರಿ. ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ವಿಭಾಗ, ತುಮಕೂರು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ : ಸಂ: 16/2017-18 ಕೆ.ಡಬ್ಲ್ಯೂ - 1,2,3,4 (ಏಕ ಲಕೋಟೆ/ ದ್ವಿ ಲಕೋಟೆ-ಇ-ಪ್ರೂಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್) ది: 09.05.2017

4702 ವಿಶೇಷ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನೆ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳ ಅಲ್ಲಾವಧಿ ಟೆಂಡರು ಮುಂದೂಡಿಕೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ-2 ದಿ. 25.09.2017

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಿತ ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಟೆಂಡರು ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದ ತುಮಕೂರು ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ ಮಧುಗಿರಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಕೊಡಿಗೇನಹಳ್ಳಿ ಹೋಬಳಿ ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹತ್ತಿರ ಜಯಮಂಗಲಿ ನದಿಗೆ ಅಡ್ಡಲಾಗಿ ಚೆಕ್ ಡ್ಯಾಂ ಕೆಂ ಬ್ರಡ್ಟ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಟೆಂಡರನ್ನು ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಕಾರಣಗಳಿಂದ ಮುಂದೂಡಲಾಗಿದ್ದು ಮುಂದೂಡಿರುವ ದಿನಾಂಕಗಳು ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತಿವೆ.

1) ದಿನಾಂಕ: 16.09.2017 ರಂದು ಇ-ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. 2) ಟೆಂಡರ್ನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 28.09.2017ರ ಸಾಯಂಕಾಲ 4.00 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. 3) ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ನನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 03.10.2017 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು. 4) ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 12.10.2017 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು.

ಸಹಿ/- ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್. ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ ವಿಭಾಗ ತುಮಕೂರು.

ನಿತೇಶ್ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

(CIN: L07010KA2004PLC033412)

ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ಡ್ ಆಫೀಸ್: 7ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ನಿತೇಶ್ ಟೈಂ ಸೈ್ವರ್, #8, ಎಂ.ಜಿ. ರಸ್ತೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು 560001. ಫೋನ್: +91-80-4017 4000 ಸಂಪರ್ಕ/ಇಮೇಶ್: investor@niteshestates.com / srinivasan.d@niteshestates.com Web: www.niteshestates.com

ಸರ್ವಸದಸ್ಯರಿಗೆ ನೋಟಿಸು

ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಇರ್ವ ಸದಸ್ಯನಿಗೂ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳಿಸುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ, 2013 ಕಲಂ 110ನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜೈಂಟ್ ಮತ್ತು ಅಡ್ಡಿನಿಸ್ಟೇಷನ್) ನಿಯಮಾರ್ವಗಳ 22ನೇ ವಿಯಾಮದ ಜೊತೆ ಓದಿಕೊಂಡಂತೆ: ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 2013 ಕಲಂ 102ರ ಅಕ್ಷಯ ನೀಡಿರುವ ನಿರ್ಣಯಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ವಿವರಣಾತ್ಮಕ ಹೇಳಿಕೆಯ ಸಹಿತ ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕೇಗೆ ಹೇಳಲಾಗಿರುವ ಅಂತಗಳಿಗೆ ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ಪಡೆಯುವ ಸಲುವಾಗಿ ಒಂದು ಅಂಚೆ ಮತರಾನವನ್ನು (ಭೌತಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಇಲಿಕ್ಟಾನಿಕ್ ವಿಧಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಮತರಾವ) ನಡೆಸಲಿದೆ. ಈ ಕುಂತಾಗಿ ಎಲ್ಲ ಸೇರುದಾರಂಗೆ ಸಂದರ್ಭಾಮಸಾರ ರಜಸ್ಯರ್ಡ್ ಪೋಸ್ಟ್ ರಿಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ಡ್ ಇಮೇಲ್ ಐಡಿ ಮೂಲಕ ಕಳುಹಿಸಿರುವ ನೋಟನಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದ ಎಲ್ಲ ವಸ್ತುಸ್ಥಿಕಗಳನ್ನು ಎವರವಾಗಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಮತ್ತು ನೋಟಿಸಿನ ಜೊತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನಪತ್ರದ ಫಾರಂ (ಘೌತಕ ಮತದಾನ) ಮತ್ತು ಒಂದು ಸ್ವ ಎಕಾಸ್ತಾಳ್ಯ ಜಸಿನೆಸ್ ರಿಫ್ಟ್ನ ಲಕೋಟೆಯನ್ನು (ಕಂಪನಿಯೇ ಇದರ ಅಂಚೆ ವೆಚ್ಚವನ್ನು ದರಿಸುತ್ತದೆ) ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

5.20.	ರಾಜ್ಯ ಪ್ರಾಮ್ನ್ಯ ಭರಸುತ್ತದೆ) ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ವಿಶೇ	a broscoppic
I	ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜಿಂಗ್ ಡೈರೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಆಗಿದ್ದು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜೇರ್ಮನ್ ಮತ್ತು ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜಿಂಗ್ ಡೈರೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಎಂದು ನಿಯೋಜಿತರಾಗಿರುವ ಶ್ರೀ ನಿತೇಶ್ ಶೆಟ್ಟ (ON 00304555) ಅವರ ಮರುನೇಮಕಾತಿಯ ಮತ್ತು ಶಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಸಂಭಾವನೆಯ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಮೂರ್ತ್ಯಾವರಿಗೆ ನಿರ್ದೇಶ್ವನಗಳು
2	ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಮೂರ್ವಾವಧಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಎಕ್ಷಿಕ್ಟುಟಿವ್ ಡೈರೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಚೀಫ್ ಅಪರೇಟಿಂಗ್ ಆಫೀಸರ್ ಎಂದು ನಿಯೋಜಿಕರಾಗಿರುವ ಶ್ರೀ ಆತ್ರಿನಿ ಕುಮಾರ್ (DIN-02034498) ಅವರ ಮರುನೇಯಕಾತಿಯ ಮತ್ತು ಜಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಾದ ಸಂಭಾವನೆಯ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ
ಸಾಮಾ	ತ್ನ ವಿರ್ಣಯ:
3	2016–17 ಮತ್ತು 2017–18 ವಿಶ್ವೀಯ ವರ್ಷಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಾಸ್ಟ್ ಆಡಿಟರ್ಗಳಿಗೆ ಪಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಿರುವ ಸಂಭಾವನೆಯನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸುವುದು
E.	ನೋರ್ನ ಗಾಗಳ ಪ್ರಭಾತ

ಮೋಟಿಸಿನ ರವಾನೆ ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಂಡ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 26 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2017 L ಇ-ರೋಟಂಗ್ ಆರಂಥವಾಗುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ # ಇ-ವೋಟರ್ ಆರಂಭವಾಗುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 27 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2017 # ಪರಿತೀಲಕರಿಗೆ ಮತವಾನ ಪತ್ರಗಳು ತಲುಪ್ರಬೇಕಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 26 ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 2017

k. ಅಂಚೆ ಮತಭಾನ ಘಾರಂನ ನಕಲನ್ನು ಕೋರಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 11 ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 2017 v ಆಂಚೆ ಮತವಾನದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ

ಸದಸ್ಯರು ರಯವಿಟ್ಟು ಗಮನಿಸಬೇಕು: ಯುಕ್ತವಾಗಿ ಫರ್ತಿಮಾಡಿದ ಮತ್ತು ಸಹಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಫಾರಂಗಳು ಗುರುವಾರ. 26 ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 2017, : 30 ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 2017 ಸಂಜೆ 5.00ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಥವಾ ಅದಕ್ಕೆ ಮೊದಲು ಪರಿತೀಲಕರನ್ನು ತಲುಪಬೇಕು. ಸದರಿ ದಿನಾಂಕದ ನಂತರ ಸ್ವೀಕಾರವಾದ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತಪತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಕಳುಹಿಸಿದ್ದ ಸದಸ್ಯರಿಂದ ಉತ್ತರ ಬರಲಿಲ್ಲವೆಂಬಂತೆ ಕಟ್ಟುನಿಟ್ಟಾಗಿ ಪರಿಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ಇಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ ಪೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಬುಧವಾರ, 27 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2017ರಂದು ವೇಗ್ಗೆ 09,00ಕ್ಕೆ ಆರಂಭವಾಗಿ ಗಾರುವಾರ, 26 ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 2017 ಸಂಜೆ 05,00ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಯಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಇಲ್ಲಿ ನಮೂರಿಸಿರುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯಗಳ ಆಚೆಗೆ

ಆಂಚೆ ಮತರಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಲು ಸದಸ್ಯರ ಅರ್ಹತೆಯನ್ನು ನಿರ್ಣಯಿಸಲು 22 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಟರ್ 2017 ನಿಗದಿತ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಎಂದು ಕಂಪನಿಯು ನಿರ್ಧರಿಸಿದೆ. ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನದ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯ ಪರಿಶೀಲಕರಾಗಿ ತ್ರೀ ಸುಧೀಂದ್ರ ಕೈಎಸ್, ವೃತ್ತಿಪರ ಕಂಪನಿ ಸೆಕ್ಕೆಟರಿ, FCS-7909 CP No.-8190 ಇವರನ್ನು ನೇಮಕ

ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ್ತರ್ಧಾರ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಸೋಮವಾರ. 30 ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 2017ರಂದು ಚೇರ್ಮನ್ ಮತ್ತು ಮ್ಯಾನೇಜಂಗ್ ಡೈರಕ್ಷರ್ ಅಥವಾ ಎಕ್ಲಕ್ಟುಟಿವ್ ಡ್ಕರಕ್ಷರ್ ಅವರು ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಮತ್ತು, ಆದನ್ನು ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಚೇಂಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಘೋಷಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಸುದ್ದಿಪತ್ರಿಕೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ

ಆಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನದ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ www.nileshestates.com ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತು ಕಾರ್ವಿಯ ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ https://evoting.karvy.comನಲ್ಲಿ ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಫೀರುಗಳು ಲಿಸ್ಟ್ ಆಗಿರುವ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ ಜೀಂಜುಗಳ ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟ್ ಬುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ, ಎಂದರೆ www.bseindia.com ಮತ್ತು www.oseindia.com ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ

ವಾತದಾವದ (ಇಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ ವಿಧಾನದ ಮತದಾನವೂ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ) ಬಗ್ಗೆ ವಿನಾದರೂ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆ/ದೂರುಗಳಿದ್ದರೆ ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಇವರನ್ನು ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು: 1. ರ್ತ್ರಿ ಡಿ ಶ್ರೀನಿಮಾಸನ್, ಕಂಪನಿ ಸೆಕ್ರೆಟರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಚೀಫ್ ಕಂಫ್ಟ್ರೆಯನ್ಸ್ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ, ನಿತೇಶ್ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ಸ್ ಲಿ. ದೂರವಾಣಿ: +91-80-4017-4000.

2. ಇಲೆಕ್ಟಾರ್ನಿ ವಿಧಾನದ ಮತದಾನದ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಏನಾದರೂ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳಿದ್ದರೆ https://evoling.karvy.comನ ಡೌನ್ಲೋಡ್ ವಿಧಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ 'ಷೇರುದಾರರ ಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳು (FACs)' ಮತ್ತು 'ಷೇರುದಾರರಿಗೆ ಇ-ವೋಟಿಂಗ್ ಬಳಕಿದಾರರ ಕೈಪಿಡಿ' ನೋಡಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ, ಕಾರ್ಖ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ಷೇರ್ ಪ್ರೈ. ಲಿ. ನ ತ್ರೀ ರಾಜೇಂದ್ರ ಪ್ರಸಾದ್ ರನ್ನು 040–67161500 / 1800–345–4001 (ನಿರುಲ್ಟ) ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ನಿತೇಶ್ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಡಿ ಶ್ರೀನಿವಾಸನ್ ಕಂಪನಿ ಸೆಕ್ರೆಟರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಮುಖ್ಯ ಪರಿಪಾಲನಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 26 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2017

ಸ್ಥಳ: ದೆಂಗಳೂರು